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Attending: 30 Advisors and 4 Faculty  
 
I. Welcome and Introductions 
 
Each attendee introduced themselves with their districts and supervisees. 
Announcements included a message from the Central Cal. Representative of 
the California Association of School Counselors (CASC), Joanna Aragon, 
re: an upcoming training opportunity. 
 
Lauren LaPlante announced parent training resources from the Ann Martin 
Center in Emeryville. 
 
 
II. District Check-ins 
 

• What’s working well with fieldworkers/interns? 
 

Very strong work ethic; readiness for working with students across years and 
programs- School Counseling and School Psychology. 
 
Trainees are organized and highly prepared. 
 
Flexibility of trainees.  Trainees come with lots of experience, either 
working in schools or building skills required to work with kids. 
 
CSUEB trains the best prepared…. School Counselor and School 
Psychology fieldworkers.   
 
A School Counseling Fieldworker comes very prepared to supervision; she 
has a file for each student on her caseload and is ready with questions. 
 
School Psychology trainees are prepared to do assessment and counseling in 
the Internship; most programs to not provide the same level of preparation. 

 
 



 
• How can the University support field training? 

 
Give School Counseling trainees specific requirements to observe a wider 
range of meetings (e.g., IEP, SST, 504) 
 
Help School Counselors to understand what qualifies a student for Special 
Education. 
 
Send Supervisor Handbooks out earlier. 
 
Consider training for Supervisors.   NASP provides an online training.   
Consider offering supervision training to district supervisors.  There is an 
interest in learning more about models of supervision.  Faculty will consider 
how training support may be provided.  
 
Consider ways for trainees to participate in special meeting days that 
occasionally happen during University course times.  [Faculty spoke briefly 
about current course attendance policy- including student formal request 
forms to attend professional events.] 
 
One supervisor asked if faculty had a dress code for trainees.  She noted 
concern for a student from another program.  Faculty shared that a dress 
code policy is in the Handbook and is reviewed at Fall Student Orientations. 
 
 

• What changes are coming up? 
 
Fremont and Emery school districts are now training and planning for 
Patterns of Strengths and Weakness (PSW) assessment.   
 
Community Charter School has developed a Multi Tiered System of Support 
(MTSS) for a k-12 school.  A School Counselor noted that the “D/F” grade 
totals went from 122 students early 2017 to 46 by the end of the year. 
 
 Some districts are finding it harder to fill School Psychology positions and 
are hoping to hire Interns next year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
III. Updates 

 
• CTC Visit- March/April 2018 

 
Dr. Davis reviewed CTC visit details.  Advisory members volunteered to be 
interviewed. 
 

• Quarter to Semester Transition, Fall ’18! 
 
Earlier start dates were announced.  Supervisors were glad that University 
and district start dates will be closer. 
 
 

• Red Binders & CIRF Incident Forms 
 
Dr. Tran introduced the Red Binder.  Each participant received an outline of 
the SC and SP programs’ Emergency Red Binder- a collection of all 
policies, resources, and forms required for any professional or ethical 
incident in schools.    Supervisors requested copies of the Red Binder.  We 
will send electronically.  
 
 

• Community Counseling Center 
 

Dr. Logan invited participants to refer students and families to the CCC.  
She handed out fliers re: the range of services and the “no-fee” policy. 

 
 

IV. Program Specific Discussions 
 
SP and SC supervisors meet separately to discuss the following: 
1. Field placement requirements 
2. Documentation of hours and service 
3. Suggestions for communication- University and districts 
4. Evaluation of trainees 
5. Ideas for future resources/ trainings 
 
 
 
 



 
V. Appreciation 
 
Each participant received a Certificate of Participation, documenting 2.5 
hours of CEU, as authorized by the National Association of School 
Psychologists. 
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CSU	East	Bay
First	Name Last	Name Email Cell	Phone Program Supervisee District
Emily Woodall emilywoodall@antioch.k12.ca.us 530-966-3967 School	Counseling Kayla	Morgan Deer	Valley	High	School
Mimi Vo mvo@fremont.k12.ca.us 5103333781 School	Counseling Annie	Kuang John	F.	Kennedy	High	School
Joanna Aragon jaragon@pittsburg.k12.ca.us 925-216-2883 School	Counseling Araceli	Orozco Hillview	Junior	High
Zeyda Garcia zgarcia@rosesinconcrete.org 3233134897 School	Counseling Judy	Fleming Roses	in	Concrete	Community	School
Mimi Nguyen thuyminh.nguyen@ousd.org 50-289-6679 School	Counseling Marcela	Potosme,	Ivy	Tran,	Erica	CamposWestlake	Middle	School
Jessica Krivoy jkrivoy@leadps.org 510-235-4522 School	Counseling Alexandra	Samuels Leadership	Public	Schools	Richmond
Caralyn	(Carrie)Ramos carrieramos@pittsburg.k12.ca.us 5105071044 School	Counseling Sarah	Walton PUSD/Rancho	Medanos	JHS
Josie Alvite jalvite@nhusd.k12.ca.us 5104712520 School	Counseling Victoria	Tanaka James	Logan	High	School
Fabian Morales fmorales@smuhsd.org 4086072749 School	Counseling Ligia	Hernandez	and	Emily	Stuart San	Mateo	Union	High	School	District
April Torres atorres@smuhsd.org 6505805712 School	Counseling Ligia	Hernandez	and	Emily	Stuart San	Mateo	Union	High	School	District
Dezaree Doroliat dezaree.doroliat@neaclc.org 6197095320 School	Counseling Catie	Coniconde Nea	Community	Learning	Center
Emily Woodall emilywoodall@antioch.k12.ca.us 925	779-7570 School	Counseling na
Matthew Giles mgiles@alameda.k12.ca.us 631-662-2705 school	counseling na
Christa Cusimano ccusimano@husd.us 7168602937 School	Psychology na Hayward	Unified
Liisa Hanninen-Dannerlhanninen-danner@lvjusd.k12.ca.us 9253238402 School	Psychology Roxanna	Hernandez Livermore	USD
Dyana Vukovich DVukovich@beniciaunified.org 5106844304 School	Psychology DK Benicia	Unified
Amelia Fritz afritz@scsdk8.org 7073157703 School	Psychology Erin	Mundy-McCook san	carlos	school	district
Sylvia Blake sylviaorr@att.net 510-697-7980 School	Psychology Maria	Louisa	de	la	Cruz Hayward	Unified
Lauren La	Plante lauren.laplante@emeryusd.org 5102240359 School	Psychology Teresa	Koro Emery	Unified
Sabrina Claire claires@cambriansd.com 714-926-3895 School	Psychology Potentially	supervising	a	1st	year	studentCambrian	School	District
Keri Rorvik krorvik@vallejo.k12.ca.us 530-400-1115 School	Psychology n/a VCUSD
Beth Frieswyk-Mastersbfrieswyk-masters@wccusd.net 925-918-1860 School	Psychology Theresa	Garcia West	Contra	Costa	Unified
Victoria Kinyon vminchillo-kinyon@wccusd.net 510.816.6014 School	Psychology Theresa	Garcia Wccusd
Carolyn Sakkis sakkisc@mdusd.org 925-381-5049 School	Psychology Courtney,	Isella,	Mina,	and	Sara Mt	Diablo	Unified
Kristina Sterling Ksterling5@gmail.com 9256396733 School	Psychology Alvin West	Contra	Costa	Unified
May Nguyen nguyenm@cambriansd.com 408-982-6234 School	Psychology Erica	Johnson Cambrian	School	District
MehrnooshPaya payam@mdusd.net 925-890-8102 School	Psychology Mina	Duffy MDUSD
Lyla Belli lbelli@slusd.us 9252098444 School	Psychology Matthew	Ballantyne San	Leandro	Unified
Jonathan Tennison jtennison@vallejo.k12.ca.us 5125650287 School	Psychology Kendra	Pollock Vallejo	Unified	School	District
Shakira Durham shakiranadia@yahoo.com (510)	882-7539 School	Psychology Natalie	Capps-Jenner Fremont	Unified	School	District
Vacca Maria mvacca@husd.k12.ca.us School	Psychology Hayward	Unified
Rip Light Stephen Light <ripleylight@yahoo.com>510	495	–	7821 School	Psychology Matt	I Hayward	Unified
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